Pa								
Submit One Copy To Appropriate District Office	State	of New Me	exico		Form C-1	03		
District I	Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources			Revised November 3, 2011				
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II				WELL API NO.				
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION			30-005-60753 5. Indicate Type of Lease				
<u>District III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410		ith St. Frai		STATE FEE				
<u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM	Santa Fe, NM 87505			6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. L-4705				
87505 SUNDRY NOTICE	S AND REPORTS	ON WELLS	3	7. Lease Name	or Unit Agreement Name	e		
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSAL DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICAT	Deb State Com 8. Well Number							
PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well: Oil Well Ga	1							
2. Name of Operator				9. OGRID Number				
EOG Resources, Inc.				7377				
3. Address of Operator 104 South Fourth Street, Artesia, NM	10. Pool name or Wildcat Pecos Slope; Abo							
4. Well Location		ų.						
Unit Letter I : 198		-	line and 660		the <u>East</u> line			
Section 16	Township	8S Ran			aves County			
	1. Elevation (Snow	wnetner DK, 3,840	<i>RKB, RT, GR, etc.)</i> 'GR					
12. Check Appropriate Box to In	dicate Nature of		The state of the s	ata				
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PAND A PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT JOB								
_	IOLIN EL GOIM E			_				
OTHER: ☑ All pits have been remediated in co	mpliance with OCT) rules and th	Location is re	ady for OCD ins	pection after P&A	_		
Rat hole and cellar have been filled	and leveled. Catho	odic protection	on holes have been p	properly abandon	ed.			
A steel marker at least 4" in diameter and at least 4' above ground level has been set in concrete. It shows the								
OPERATOR NAME, LEASI	E NAME, WELL N	UMBER. A	PI NUMBER. OU	ARTER/OUAR	TER LOCATION OR			
UNIT LETTER, SECTION, '	TOWNSHIP, AND	RANGE.	All INFORMATIO	N HAS BEEN V	VELDED OR			
PERMANENTLY STAMPE	<u>D ON THE MARK</u>	ER'S SURI	FACE.					
☐ The location has been leveled as ne	arly as possible to o	riginal grou	nd contour and has b	een cleared of al	l junk, trash, flow lines ar	nd		
other production equipment. Anchors, dead men, tie downs and	risers have been cut	off at least t	wo feet below grour	nd level.				
	naining well on leas	e, the battery	and pit location(s)	have been remed	iated in compliance with			
OCD rules and the terms of the Operator's pit permit and closure plan. All flow lines, production equipment and junk have been removed								
	from lease and well location. All metal bolts and other materials have been removed. Portable bases have been removed. (Poured onsite concrete bases do not have							
to be removed.)	are seen femoved.	1 Ortubic bu	ses have been temov	ed. (1 oured onsi	e concrete bases do not n	ave		
All other environmental concerns have been addressed as per OCD rules.								
Pipelines and flow lines have been abandoned in accordance with 19.15.35.10 NMAC. All fluids have been removed from non- retrieved flow lines and pipelines. IACX has active equipment (See attached document).								
If this is a one-well lease or last remaining well on lease: all electrical service poles and lines have been removed from lease and well								
Slocation, except for utility's distribution	infrastructure.		F			, 011		
☑ If this is a one-well lease or last ren location, except for utility's distribution When all work has been completed, return	rn this form to the a	ppropriate D	istrict office to sche	dule an inspectio	n.			
	2 .		Environmental Sup	•	DATE 2/23/2021			
			•					
TYPE OR PRINT NAME: Robert Ashers For State Use Only	er	_ E-MAIL: ₋	Robert_Asher@eo	gresources.com	_ PHONE: <u>575-748-4217</u>	7_		
S. Of State Osc Offly								
APPROVED BY:	do	_TITLE	StaffW	lanager	DATE 3/5/2021			
≈Conditions of Approval (if any):			ω	U				

Released to Imaging: 3/9/2021 3:25:47 PM

Bob Asher

From:

Robert Smyzenski <robertsmyzenski@iacxroswell.com>

Sent:

Thursday, December 10, 2020 8:18 AM

To:

Bob Asher

Subject:

RE: Deb State Com #1

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hello Bob, all of the equipment in these photos belongs to IACXRoswell, and is an active part of our pipeline system. Please let me know if you need any more information.

Thank you

Robert Smyzenski

Measurement Supervisor



robertsmyzenski@iacxroswell.com| www.iacx.com

6263 North Main St. Roswell, NM 88201 Cell: 575-626-3256

Office: 575-363-3144

From: Bob Asher [mailto:Bob_Asher@eogresources.com]

Sent: Thursday, December 10, 2020 7:38 AM

To: Robert Smyzenski <robertsmyzenski@iacxroswell.com>

Subject: Deb State Com #1

Robert,

Attached are photos of current equipment on the Deb State Com #1, if IACX equipment is still active, could you reply to this email as such.

Section 16, T8S-R26E 33.6181679; -104.2956924

Thank you,

Robert Asher

Environmental Supervisor, S & E Department, EOG Resources, Inc. Artesia Division, 104 South Fourth Street, Artesia, NM 88210, 575-748-4217 (Office), 575-365-4021 (Cell)

EOG Safety Begins with YOUR Safety



<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 18591

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

Operator:			OGRID:	Action Number:	Action Type:
EOG RESOURCES INC	P.O. Box 2267	Midland, TX79702	7377	18591	C-103Z

OCD Reviewer	Condition
gcordero	None